


 

 
 

 

 

 

   

   

 

 

 

 

   

   

 
 

 

 

 

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

   

 

 

   

   

   

   

 
   

 

Students Receiving Financial Aid (Scholarship, Grant, Loan or Federal Work) 

POPULATION PERCENTAGE 

Traditional Undergraduate 

Degree Completion 

Graduate 

Seminary 

99.41% 
91.40% 
82.01% 
91.15% 

Pell Grant Recipients 

POPULATION 

Traditional Undergraduate 

Degree Completion 

Credential 

Seminary 

PERCENTAGE 

45.08% 
70.38% 
41.86% 
0.00% 

Cal Grant Recipients 

POPULATION 

Traditional Undergraduate 

Degree Completion 

Credential 

Seminary 

PERCENTAGE 

45.96% 
28.93% 
43.21% 
0.88% 

Gender 

POPULATION 

Traditional Undergraduate Women 

Degree Completion Women 

Graduate Women 

Seminary Women 

Total Women 

PERCENTAGE 

62.11% 
79.96% 
78.37% 
73.45% 
78.84% 

Location* 

POPULATION 

Main Campus 

Online 

Visalia 

North Fresno Center 

Merced 

Bakersfield 

Porterville 

NUMBER 

1087 
495 
597 
493 
169 
125 
7 

* Total students by program location, unduplicated count of students 



 

 

 

 

   

   

   

   

   

 
 

 

   

   

   

   

   

 
 

 

   

   

   

   

   

 
 

 

   

   

   

   

 
 

 

Top 5 Denominations* 

Traditional Undergraduate 

DENOMINATION PERCENTAGE 

Catholic 38.12% 
Non‐Denominational 18.23% 
Baptist 9.12% 
Other 3.50% 
Church of Christ 3.40% 

Degree Completion 

DENOMINATION PERCENTAGE 

Catholic 32.22% 
Non‐Denominational 16.11% 
Church of Christ 11.25% 
Assembly of God 7.60% 
Other 6.38% 

Graduate 

DENOMINATION PERCENTAGE 

Catholic 31.31% 
Non‐Denominational 14.14% 
Other Christian 11.36% 
Other 6.82% 
Baptist 6.82% 

Seminary 

DENOMINATION PERCENTAGE 

Catholic 20.93% 
Non‐Denominational 18.60% 
Baptist 11.63% 
Other Christian 11.63% 
Assembly of God  9.30% 

* Of those students who reported




